JURISDICTION

MARYLAND

BALTIMORE REGION

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY
BALTIMORE COUNTY
CARROLL COUNTY
HARFORD COUNTY
HOWARD COUNTY
BALTIMORE CITY

WASHINGTON REGION

FREDERICK COUNTY
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY

SOUTHERN MARYLAND REGION

CALVERT COUNTY
CHARLES COUNTY
ST. MARY'S COUNTY

WESTERN MARYLAND REGION

ALLEGANY COUNTY
GARRETT COUNTY
WASHINGTON COUNTY

UPPER EASTERN SHORE REGION

CAROLINE COUNTY
CECIL COUNTY

KENT COUNTY

QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY
TALBOT COUNTY

LOWER EASTERN SHORE REGION

DORCHESTER COUNTY
SOMERSET COUNTY
WICOMICO COUNTY
WORCESTER COUNTY

Table 5. JOURNEY-TO-WORK COMMUTATION SUMMARY FOR MARYLAND'S JURISDICTIONS - 2000 CTPP

COMMUTING
INTO *

936,235

513,620

81,016
144,733
13,793
17,776
68,749
187,553

317,822

24,433
153,766
139,623

24,370

4,901
11,407
8,062

31,469

8,628
2,405
20,436

25,353

2,904
7,746
2,710
4,550
7,443

23,601

3,012
2,354
10,689
7,546

COMMUTING NET
OUT OF * (IN-OUT)
1,203,809 -267,574

563,449 -49,829
111,796 -30,780
176,557 -31,824
42,804 -29,011
53,692 -35,916
83,696 -14,947
94,904 92,649
471,917 -154,095
42,060 -17,627
188,191 -34,425
241,666 -102,043
70,744 -46,374
22,737 -17,836
36,891 -25,484
11,116 -3,054
24,253 7,216
4,401 4,227
3,493 -1,088
16,359 4,077
50,316 -24,963
7,896 -4,992
23,593 -15,847
2,519 191
12,478 -7,928
3,830 3,613
23,130 471
4,583 -1,571
3,819 -1,465
9,016 1,673
5,712 1,834

RESIDENTS
WHO WORK
IN OWN

JURISDICTION

1,387,515

639,450

144,035
196,915
34,805
57,975
51,255
154,465

483,070

60,270
267,130
155,670

71,730

14,795
24,800
32,135

78,800

25,155
9,425
44,220

51,770

6,220
18,445
6,530
8,380
12,195

62,695

9,390
5,265
32,575
15,465

PCT. WHO
WORK IN
JURIS. OF

RESIDENCE

53.2%

56.3%
52.7%
44.8%
51.9%
38.0%
61.9%

50.6%

58.9%
58.7%
39.2%

50.3%

39.4%
40.2%
74.3%

76.5%

85.1%
73.0%
73.0%

50.7%

44.1%
43.9%
72.2%
40.2%
76.1%

73.0%

67.2%
58.0%
78.3%
73.0%

PCT. OF
JURIS. JOBS
HELD BY

RESIDENTS

55.5%

64.0%
57.6%
71.6%
76.5%
42.7%
45.2%

60.3%

71.2%
63.5%
52.7%

74.6%

75.1%
68.5%
79.9%

71.5%

74.5%
79.7%
68.4%

67.1%

68.2%
70.4%
70.7%
64.8%
62.1%

72.7%

75.7%
69.1%
75.3%
67.2%

PCT. OF
JURIS. JOBS
HELD BY

NON-RESIDENTS

44.5%

36.0%
42.4%
28.4%
23.5%
57.3%
54.8%

39.7%

28.8%
36.5%
47.3%

25.4%

24.9%
31.5%
20.1%

28.5%

25.5%
20.3%
31.6%

32.9%

31.8%
29.6%
29.3%
35.2%
37.9%

27.3%

24.3%
30.9%
24.7%
32.8%

* Inter-county commuters only. These columns do not include residents who live and work in their own jurisdictions (shown in data column 7).
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