Table 5. JOURNEY-TO-WORK COMMUTATION SUMMARY FOR MARYLAND'S JURISDICTIONS - 2000 CTPP

JURISDICTION	COMMUTING INTO *	COMMUTING OUT OF *	NET (IN-OUT)	RESIDENTS WHO WORK IN OWN JURISDICTION	PCT. WHO WORK IN JURIS. OF RESIDENCE	PCT. OF JURIS. JOBS HELD BY RESIDENTS	PCT. OF JURIS. JOBS HELD BY NON-RESIDENTS
MARYLAND	936,235	1,203,809	-267,574	1,387,515	53.5%	59.7%	40.3%
BALTIMORE REGION	513,620	563,449	-49,829	639,450	53.2%	55.5%	44.5%
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY	81,016	111,796	-30,780	144,035	56.3%	64.0%	36.0%
BALTIMORE COUNTY	144,733	176,557	-31,824	196,915	52.7%	57.6%	42.4%
CARROLL COUNTY	13,793	42,804	-29,011	34,805	44.8%	71.6%	28.4%
HARFORD COUNTY	17,776	53,692	-35,916	57,975	51.9%	76.5%	23.5%
HOWARD COUNTY	68,749	83,696	-14,947	51,255	38.0%	42.7%	57.3%
BALTIMORE CITY	187,553	94,904	92,649	154,465	61.9%	45.2%	54.8%
WASHINGTON REGION	317,822	471,917	-154,095	483,070	50.6%	60.3%	39.7%
FREDERICK COUNTY	24,433	42,060	-17,627	60,270	58.9%	71.2%	28.8%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	153,766	188,191	-34,425	267,130	58.7%	63.5%	36.5%
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY	139,623	241,666	-102,043	155,670	39.2%	52.7%	47.3%
SOUTHERN MARYLAND REGION	24,370	70,744	-46,374	71,730	50.3%	74.6%	25.4%
CALVERT COUNTY	4,901	22,737	-17,836	14,795	39.4%	75.1%	24.9%
CHARLES COUNTY	11,407	36,891	-25,484	24,800	40.2%	68.5%	31.5%
ST. MARY'S COUNTY	8,062	11,116	-3,054	32,135	74.3%	79.9%	20.1%
WESTERN MARYLAND REGION	31,469	24,253	7,216	78,800	76.5%	71.5%	28.5%
ALLEGANY COUNTY	8,628	4,401	4,227	25,155	85.1%	74.5%	25.5%
GARRETT COUNTY	2,405	3,493	-1,088	9,425	73.0%	79.7%	20.3%
WASHINGTON COUNTY	20,436	16,359	4,077	44,220	73.0%	68.4%	31.6%
UPPER EASTERN SHORE REGION	25,353	50,316	-24,963	51,770	50.7%	67.1%	32.9%
CAROLINE COUNTY	2,904	7,896	-4,992	6,220	44.1%	68.2%	31.8%
CECIL COUNTY	7,746	23,593	-15,847	18,445	43.9%	70.4%	29.6%
KENT COUNTY	2,710	2,519	191	6,530	72.2%	70.7%	29.3%
QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY	4,550	12,478	-7,928	8,380	40.2%	64.8%	35.2%
TALBOT COUNTY	7,443	3,830	3,613	12,195	76.1%	62.1%	37.9%
LOWER EASTERN SHORE REGION	23,601	23,130	471	62,695	73.0%	72.7%	27.3%
DORCHESTER COUNTY	3,012	4,583	-1,571	9,390	67.2%	75.7%	24.3%
SOMERSET COUNTY	2,354	3,819	-1,465	5,265	58.0%	69.1%	30.9%
WICOMICO COUNTY	10,689	9,016	1,673	32,575	78.3%	75.3%	24.7%
WORCESTER COUNTY	7,546	5,712	1,834	15,465	73.0%	67.2%	32.8%

^{*} Inter-county commuters only. These columns do not include residents who live and work in their own jurisdictions (shown in data column 7). Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, from Census 2000 Transportation Planning Products (CTPP), August 2010